OP \$315.00 2658352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/09/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HANCOR HOLDING, LLC		07/08/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4640 Trueman Blvd.	
City:	Hilliard	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43026	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark			
2658352	BLUE SEAL			
0899061	CHANNEL-FLOW			
2642585	ECOFIRST			
4043727				
2765879				
0974523	HANCOR			
2225986	HANCOR			
1569739	HI-Q			
1986634	LANDMAX			
4182180	SANITITE			
2984789	SANITITE			
0975325	TURF-FLOW			
	2658352 0899061 2642585 4043727 2765879 0974523 2225986 1569739 1986634 4182180 2984789			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084305

Email: alissa.green@finnegan.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0342

900526652

Correspondent Name: Alissa Green

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alissa Green

SIGNATURE: /Alissa Green/

DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hancor to ADS#page1.tif source=Hancor to ADS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0343

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HANCOR HOLDING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2019, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

648730 8100**M** SR# 20195859369 Authentication: 203175166 Date: 07-09-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0344

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Section 18-209 of the Delawar	of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned
corporation executed the following	
	ng corporation is Advanced Drainage
Sys tems, Inc.	, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being m Hancor Helding, LLC	erged into this surviving corporation is
	erger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed ag corporation and the merging limited liability
THIRD: The name of the surviv Advanced Drainage Syste	ing corporation is
FOURTH: The merger is to beco	ome effective en filing this Certificate
FIFTH: The Agreement of Mer	ger is on file at 4640 Trueman Boulevard,
Hilliard, Ohio 43026	, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreemen	at of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
5. The state of th	ockholder of any constituent corporation or member
of any constituent limited liability	
	ncorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation	
	Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by day of July ,A.D., 2019
	By: DA Beller
	Authorized Officer
	Name: D. Scott Barbour
	Print or Type
	Title President & CEO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered \$8:06 AM 07/09/2019
FILED 08:06 AM \$7/09/2019
SR 20195859369 - File Number 648730

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 08/28/2019